
ENTRY CLERK
Nancy Grandison
A-53 Third avenue
KITCHENER, ON N2C 1N7 
519-578-7777 - entryclerk@bell.net

Sun & Sand Party
OUR BEACH BABES

LORETTA BAUGH - AB/HHP
CHUCK GRADOWSKI - AB/HHP

TRACY PETTY - AB/HHP
LORRAINE RIVARD - AB/HHP

GARY VEACH - AB/HHP
RACHEL ANGER - LH/SH/HHP

ENTRY FEES
1st entry
2nd entry
3rd & add'l (same owner)
4 pack special (same owner)

ADDITIONAL FEES
Extra half cage
FREE 1/2 cage with 3rd or 5th entry
Grooming Space
End of Row (non-medical)
Returned Check Fee
Late Fee (2 weeks post show)
NO SUBSTITUTION FEES!

SWEDEN-CLARKSON COMMUNITY CENTER
4927 LAKE ROAD S * BROCKPORT, NY 14420 * 585-431-0090

Online entry at:  https://entries.cfa.org

 
$60.00
$50.00
$40.00

$175.00
 
 

$20.00
 

$30.00
$15.00
$50.00
$25.00

 

Mail payment to
Monroe SH Club
Attn: Betty Myers
2851 Penfield road
Macedon, NY 14502 (sorry, no PayPal)

Show Manager
Dr. Betsy Arnold
585-738-5221 - barnold2@rochester.rr.com

Vendors
Carmen Johnson-Lawrence
585-329-1325 - carmen.johnsonlawrence@gmail.com

Check In: 7:45am to 8:30am
Judging Begins: Promptly at 9:00am
Advertised Show Hours: 9:00am to 4:00pm

CLOSING INFORMATION
MONDAY, AUGUST 14 @ 11:59PM OR WHEN 225 ENTRIES REACHED FIRM.

THIS SHOW INTENDS TO WELCOME SPECTATORS.  ALL ATTENDEES ARE EXPECTED TO FOLLOW THE CFA MANDATORY COVID-19 REQUIREMENTS AND RECOMMENDED GENERAL PRACTICES,  LOCAL,  COUNTY,  STATE ,  NATIONAL AND
EVENT FACILITY REGULATIONS.  ***REGULATIONS AND GUIDELINES SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND WILL BE COMMUNICATED SEPARATELY*** Current  CFA COVID Requirements  can be found -  https ://cfa .org/covid-requirements/ .
People  food wi l l  not  be avai lable  at  the show.  You are  welcome to  br ing your  own food .  L ists  of  local  p laces  nearby for  take out  and del ivery  wi l l  be  prov ided .
Checks payable  to :  MONROE SHORTHAIR (US FUNDS ONLY) .  Per  Show Rule  6 .21 ,  a l l  entr ies  must  be paid  in  fu l l  with in  10 days  of  receipt  or  pr ior  to  the start  of  the show,  whichever  is  f i rst .
Entr ies  submitted in  the f ina l  10 days  before  the show must  pay at  the check- in  and must  pay in  cash .  Absentee entr ies  not  paid  pr ior  to  the start  of  the show must  be paid  with in  TWO
weeks of  the show or  an addit ional  $25.00 late  fee  wi l l  be  added.  Faxed entr ies  are  not  accepted .
NO REFUNDS/CANCELLATIONS after  conf i rmat ion has  been issued .  Col lect  ca l ls  wi l l  be  made in  the event  of  entry  errors  or  omiss ions .  Exhib i tors  with  secur i ty  cages must  purchase double  cage spaces .  NO CAGES ON
MARKED GROOMING SPACES!  A l l  entr ies  in  Championship  (except  Novice) ,  Premiership  (except  Novice) ,  registered Kittens ,  recorded Household  Pets ,  and registered cats  compet ing as  Household  Pets  with  a  Household  Pet
color  c lass  pref ix  wi l l  be  scored for  CFA awards .  Owners  of  cat/ki t tens  without  registrat ion numbers  can contact  the entry  c lerk  for  a  Temporary  Registrat ion Number .  K i t tens  may be entered without  registrat ion numbers
but  wi l l  not  be scored for  CFA awards i f  a  number  is  not  prov ided at  show t ime.  This  is  a  CFA l icensed show,  a l l  CFA show rules  wi l l  be  enforced .  For  a  copy of  the show rules ,  v is i t  https ://cfa .org/cfa-manuals/ .  The c lub
reserves  the r ight  to  add judges not  named in  the f lyer .  A  s ingle  cage measures  approximately  22”x22”x26” and is  inc luded with  your  entry  fee .  L i t ter  wi l l  be  avai lable ;  br ing your  own l i t ter  pans ,  cat  food ,  and d ishes .  I t  i s
strongly  advised that  a l l  cats  or  k i t tens  entered or  present  in  the show hal l  be  inoculated before  entry  by  a  l icensed veter inar ian against  fe l ine  panleukopenia  ( fka fe l ine  d istemper  fe l ine  infect ious  enter i t is ) ,  fe l ine
rhinotracheit is ,  ca l ic i  v i ruses  and rabies .  (NYS requires  proof  of  rabies)  I t  i s  further  recommended that  cats  and k i t tens  be tested and found negat ive  for  FeLV before  entry .  A l l  c laws of  a l l  entr ies  must  be c l ipped pr ior  to
benching .  Declawed cats  are  not  permitted in  the show hal l .  A l l  entr ies  must  be free of  f leas ,  fungus ,  and infect ious  d iseases .  No k i t tens  under  the age of  4  months wi l l  be  permitted in  the show hal l .  The show hal l  i s
heated and a ir  condit ioned .  The c lub wi l l  not  be responsib le  for  lost  or  sto len art ic les .  Many area hote ls  take pets ,  a  l i s t  wi l l  be  sent  with  conf i rmat ion .


