ONROE SHORTHAIR CLUB

DAY, AŬGUST 20

OUR BEACH BABES LORETTA BAUGH - AB/HHP **CHUCK GRADOWSKI - AB/HHP TRACY PETTY - AB/HHP** LORRAINE RIVARD - AB/HHP **GARY VEACH - AB/HHP RACHEL ANGER - LH/SH/HHP**

SWEDEN-CLARKSON COMMUNITY CENTER 4927 LAKE ROAD S * BROCKPORT, NY 14420 * 585-431-0090

ENTRY FEES		Mail payment to
1st entry	\$60.00	Monroe SH Club
2nd entry	\$50.00	Attn: Betty Myers
3rd & add'l (same owner)	\$40.00	2851 Penfield road
4 pack special (same owner)	\$175.00	Macedon, NY 14502 (sorry, no PayPal)

ADDITIONAL FEES		Show Manager
/ Extra half cage	\$20.00	Dr. Betsy Arnold
FREE 1/2 cage with 3rd or 5th entry		585-738-5221 - barnold2@rochester.rr.com
Grooming Space	\$30.00	
End of Row (non-medical)	\$15.00	Vendors
Returned Check Fee	\$50.00	Carmen Johnson-Lawrence
Late Fee (2 weeks post show)	\$25.00	585-329-1325 - carmen.johnsonlawrence@gmail.com
NO SUBSTITUTION FEES!		
Online entry at: https://entries.cfa.c	org	Check In: 7:45am to 8:30am

ENTRY CLERK
Nancy Grandison
A-53 Third avenue
KITCHENER, ON N2C 1N7
519-578-7777 - entryclerk@bell.net

Advertised Show Hours: 9:00am to 4:00pm **CLOSING INFORMATION**

Judging Begins: Promptly at 9:00am

MONDAY, AUGUST 14 @ 11:59PM OR WHEN 225 ENTRIES REACHED FIRM.

THIS SHOW INTENDS TO WELCOME SPECTATORS. ALL ATTENDEES ARE EXPECTED TO FOLLOW THE CFA MANDATORY COVID-19 REQUIREMENTS AND RECOMMENDED GENERAL PRACTICES, LOCAL, COUNTY, STATE, NATIONAL AND EVENT FACILITY REGULATIONS. ***REGULATIONS AND GUIDELINES SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND WILL BE COMMUNICATED SEPARATELY*** Current CFA COVID Requirements can be found - https://cfa.org/covid-requirements/. People food will not be available at the show. You are welcome to bring your own food. Lists of local places nearby for take out and delivery will be provided. Checks payable to: MONROE SHORTHAIR (US FUNDS ONLY). Per Show Rule 6.21, all entries must be paid in full within 10 days of receipt or prior to the start of the show, whichever is first.

Entries submitted in the final 10 days before the show must pay at the check-in and must pay in cash. Absentee entries not paid prior to the start of the show must be paid within TWO weeks of the show or an additional \$25.00 late fee will be added. Faxed entries are not accepted.

NO REFUNDS/CANCELLATIONS after confirmation has been issued. Collect calls will be made in the event of entry errors or omissions. Exhibitors with security cages must purchase double cage spaces. NO CAGES ON MARKED GROOMING SPACES! All entries in Championship (except Novice), Premiership (except Novice), registered Kittens, recorded Household Pets, and registered cats competing as Household Pets with a Household Pet color class prefix will be scored for CFA awards. Owners of cat/kittens without registration numbers can contact the entry clerk for a Temporary Registration Number. Kittens may be entered without registration numbers but will not be scored for CFA awards if a number is not provided at show time. This is a CFA licensed show, all CFA show rules will be enforced. For a copy of the show rules, visit https://cfa.org/cfa-manuals/. The club reserves the right to add judges not named in the flyer. A single cage measures approximately 22"x22"x26" and is included with your entry fee. Litter will be available; bring your own litter pans, cat food, and dishes. It is strongly advised that all cats or kittens entered or present in the show hall be inoculated before entry by a licensed veterinarian against feline panleukopenia (fka feline distemper feline infectious enteritis), feline rhinotracheitis, calici viruses and rabies. (NYS requires proof of rabies) It is further recommended that cats and kittens be tested and found negative for FeLY before entry. All claws of all entries must be clipped prior to benching. Declawed cats are not permitted in the show hall. All entries must be free of fleas, fungus, and infectious diseases. No kittens under the age of 4 months will be permitted in the show hall. The show hall is heated and air conditioned. The club will not be responsible for lost or stolen articles. Many area hotels take pets, a list will be sent with confirmation.





